h308

cCoOo M U N | Y U N1
SCHOODOL DISTRICT

April 18, 2019

Rob Propst

Regional Major Account Executive
Advanced Disposal

1660 Hubbard Ave.

Batavia, IL 60510

VIA EMAIL - Robert.propst@advanceddisposal.com

Re: FOIA Request dated April 8, 2019 and received April 8, 2019

Subject: Requesting the following information: Copy of the most recent invoices of waste disposal services for all
schools within SD308 and Copy of the most recent contract for waste disposal services for all schools within SD308.

Dear Mr Propst:

This letter will serve as Oswego Community Unit School District 308’s response to your April 8, 2019 request under
the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which you asked for the above referenced information. The
information responsive to your request is attached.

To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, this responsive document will
be posted online on the district’'s website. To access it, go to www.sd308.org and select Our District > Freedom of
Information Act Request > FOIA Request Responses, then select FOIA ID #19-14.

Please be advised that to comply with your FOIA request, the district incurred an expense that comprised of the cost
of labor and resources used to search for records responsive to your request

Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you.

Miry Anre Dkt

Mary Anne Buckley
Freedom of Information Officer

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER e 4175 ROUTE 71 « OSWEGO, IL 60543 o P: (630) 636-3080 e F: (630) 636-3688 « WWW.SD308.0RG
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WM of IL Inc WM Agreement #

780 N Kirk Rd Customer Account#  MASTER
; B VR Wi Batavia IL 60510 Acct. Name Oswego Camim Unit 308
WALTE MANADERIERT 630-878-9059

Salesperson Laura Pall

Service Agreement Ffective Date 07/1/2018
Non-Hazardous Waste Service Summary

Bil
Name Oswego Comm Unit 308 Contact Kathy BeRose Name Oswego Comm Unit Dist 308 Contact Kathy DeRose
Address Various Iocations-see Exh A Telephone # 630-636-3199 Address 71 Stonehill Rd Tetephone #630-636-3199
City State Zip Oswego IL 60543 Fax# 630-554-4156 City State Zip Oswego 1L 60543 Fax # 630-554-4156
County/Parish ILKEN Email kderose@sd308.0rg County/Parish ILKEN Email kderose@sd303.0rg
Customer Comments: :p(yw%%p{}(bp(tw ORI XVWSW PO#:
1 year agreement, non renewi

Base Rate

Container Service Plan
Fuel & Environmental/RCR
Lotk Service
Gate Service

Q.00%
Quantity Equipment Material Stream Frequency

Enclosure Service
Ses EXHIBIT A
ee EXH MSW & Rec Rollout/Pushout Service

Vaiet Service
Franchise Fee
Container Usage

Current rate for Extra Pickup [per lift): & TOTAL:

A e e

Base Rate
Container Service Plan
Fuel & Environmental/RCR
Lock Service

Gate Service

Enclosure Service
Rollout/Pushout Service
Valet Service
Franchise Fee
Container Usage
Current rate for Extra Pickup (per lift): $ TOTAL:. 0

Quantity Equipmant Material Stream Frequency

AB |4 1 48 A W U A A 0 e

Base Rate

Container Service Plan
Fuel & Environmental/RCR
Lock Service

Gate Service

Enclosure Sarvice
Rollowt/Pushout Service
Valet Service

Franchise Fee

Container Usage

Current rate for Extra Pickup [per lift): 5 TOTAL:

Quantity Equipment Material Stream Freguency

Tf‘ié—i'mmmmmmmmmm

*Continued on next page



WM of IL Inc WM Agreement #

780 N Kirk Rd Customer Account#  MASTER

Oswego Comm Unit 308
Salesperson Laura Pal

service Ag l"eement Effective Date 07/1/2018
Non-Hazardous Waste Service Summary

f : & Batavia IL 60510 Acct. Name
WABYE MAMNAGEMENT £30-878-9058

Last AP1 Date

Base Rate

Container Service Plan
Fuel! & Environmental/RCR
Lock Service

Gate Service

Enclosure Service
Rollout/Pushout Service
Valet Service

Franchise Fee

Container Usage

Current rate for Extra Pickup {per lift}: & TOTAL:

Quantity Equipment Material Stream Frequency

A 4 0 0 A A s e

“0.00*

Base Rate

Container Service Plan
Fuel & Environmental/RCR
Lock Service

Gate Service

Enclosure Service
Rollout/Pushout Service
Vaiet Service

Franchise Fee

Container Usage

Current rate for Extra Pickup (per §ift): $ TOTAL:

Quantity Equipment Material Stream Frequency

Customer’s Waste Materials not to exceed an average weight of |bs/yard.

* Fuel Surcharge, Environmental Charge, and Regulatory Cost Recovery {"RCR”} Charge are estimated; actual charges will be calculated at the
time of invoicing based on a percentage of the Charges. Information about these charges can be found at www.wm.com/billhalp. State & Lozal
taxes, and/or fees and a Recycle Material Offset, if applicable, will 2lsa be added to the Charges. An Administrative Charge per invoice wilt be
assessed and can ba removed by enrsliing in paperless statements and automated payments.

Initial One Time Service Charges As Needed Services

Initial Delivery $ The above listed Charges are for recurring services only. Charges far all additionai

Lack {per container) S services will be at current rates af the time of service. These include but are not limited
Setup Charge $ to: extra pickups, container removal, overages and contamination. Contact Waste
Permit Service $ 1 Management for a full fist of such additional services and current prices.

Contract Term for monthly rate services is for'gyear{s) from the Effective Date {Initial Term’} and it shall automatically renew thereafter for
additional terms of 3§ months (‘Renewal Term') unless terminated as set forth herein.

The individual signing th|s agreement on behalf of customer acknowledges that he/she has read and accepts the terms and conditions of this agreement which
tto pany this erwce summary sheet and that he/she has the authority to sign on tehalf of the customer.

‘ b Pilison) Dvrer_oF Dbelagionts /24,//@

Customer Signature Printed Name Title Datk
Laura Pall Waste Management Szales Rep 7/1/2018
Company: WM of IL Inc Printed Name Title Date

Terms and Conditions on following page(s)



WM Agreement ¥ Oswega Comm Schaol Sislricl 308

1, SERVICES RENDERED; WASTE MATERIALS, Customer granis to Company the exclusive right, and Company threugh itseif and its subsidiaries and cormorte affiiales, sha furist: equipment and services, to collect and
dispose of antbar racycle all of Customer's Wasla Matorials at Custorar's Servce Address{es) Isted on the Sonvica Summary. Gustemer represents and warmrants that e materials to be coliocted under tis Agreement shal ba
only “Waste Materinls” as defined hereln. For purposes of s Agreemant, "Wasle Materials® means all non-frazardous solid waste, organic waste and Racycfable Materials (as delinad in Seclion 12 below) generled by Customer
of al Customar's Sarvica Addross. Waste Malorials includes Special Wasle, such as industial process wastes, asbestos-containing malerial, petralaum contaminated sofs, treated/du-characterized viastes, and demektion Gebris,
for which Gustemor shall comylete a Spacial Wasts Proffa shoet 1o be approved by Company in wriing, Waste Malerials exciudes, and Custorer agrees nol to depesit or permit the depasit for coflecion af; any waste Hres,
raciaatlive, valatle, comosive, lammable, explosive, blemedical, infectious, bio-hazardous, reguiated medical o2 hazardaus waste, toxic substance or materia), as defined by, characterized of isled undes appcabla federal, state,
of local |aws of requlalians, any malerials containing information prolected by federal, state or locat ptivacy and secusily laws or regulalions {unfess lendered to Company pursuant to Secton 24, below}, or Special Waste nel
appreved in wiiling by Company {collectively, "Exclided Materials™). Tille 1o and [iabfity for Exciuded Materio! shall remain with Costomer at al imes, Tile to Customer's Waste Materals is transferred to Company upon
Company's raceipt or cojlection unizss etherwise provided in this Agreement or applicable law.

2.TER_M_TheTermofihisAgm_emntisselfor:huntheSeMmSummarynﬁhisAgreemnanmmm
pestygiesimhtathmportpinisantnr{BooBadkim el utomintimorseniss I iSoyr s mamd
ceves T i o i ’,

T il i g &)

3. SERVICES GUARANTY; CUSTOMER TERMIMATION. Hf the Company fails to perfonm: the services Sescribed wilhin five business days af ils receipl of a wnhent demand fram Customer (See Section 11(e)), Gustomer may
terminate s Agreemant with the payment of o!l monies due through lhe lemination date. ¥ Company increases the Charges payable by Customerherounder for reasens other than as set forlh in Section 4 below, Cusiomer shal
hav the right to terminale this Agreement by vaillen nolice fo the Company no later than thirty (36} days afier Company natifies Custemer of such incease in Chasgesin wiriting. f Custamer so notifes Company of ils terminaticn
of Ihis Agrasment, such tesmination shali be of nio force and effactil Company withdraws or removes such increase within filteen {15) days afier Customer provides Emely notificalion of fermination. Adsent such termination, the
increased Charges shall be binding ard enforceable against Customer under this Agreement.

4, CHARGES; PAYMENTS; ADJUSTMENTS, Upon receipl of an invoice, Customner shall pay any and aH charges, fees and other zriounts payable under this Agreement for [he services ancfor equipment (including repair and
maintenance} fumished by Company (*Chargas} , Company reserves he right Lo increase the Charges payable by Gustarmer dusing the Terms (2} for any thanges fo, or differences batween, lhe aclual equipment and senices
provided by Company fo Customer and those specified on the Service Summary; {b)for any change in the corposilion of the Wasle Materials or if the average weighl per yard of Cuslomers Wasle Matenials excepds lhe amount
specitied of: th Senvice Summary; {c) for any Increase in or other madifeation lo $1e Campany’s Fus! Surchargs, Regufatory Cost Recovery Charge, Recycle Material Offset, Enviroamental Charga, andior eny Fees/Charges
included in the Service Summary; {d) to caver any increases in Gisposal andfar Ihird party transportaton costs, incheding fuel surcharges; {e} to cover increased costs due Lo unconlrotable ciraumstances, inciuding, without
Hilalion, changes in local, stale or faderal laws or regulations, imposition of laxes, feas or surcharges or acts of God such as oads, fites, humicares and natural disasters! and {1 no more often than anaually from e Effactive
Dale {orif specified on ihe Seavice Summary, Customer's Last Annual Pice Increase ({APT) Date) for increases in any Gonsumer Price Index or companents thereof applicable 1o Lhe Services provided uncer lhis Agreement pius
four percent of the then current Charges. Any increase in Charges enumeralad in clauses {a} Lhrough (e} above may include an amount for Company's operating or profit margin. Company atso teserves the right to-chaige
Customer additonal charges il addiional services are provided 25 needed o Cuslomer, inciuding, bul not fimited to: conkainer relozation o; zamaval; gate, enclosure of roll pul services; account resume services; and exta lip
charges. bn the event Company adjusts the Charges as provided in this Section 4, the parties agree hat s Agreement as s adjusted will costinue in fut force and elfect. Increzses for seasons other than s specified herein e
subject to Cusiomer’s righls under Section 3. Any Customer invoice balance not paid within thirly (30] days of the dale of inveice is subject 10 a late charga, and any Customer check retumed for insulficient funds is subject toa
Non Sulficient Funds fee, bolh to he maxinum exlent alfowed by appfeaile lav, Customer acknowledges that any late charge charged by the Company is not to be consideied a5 inletes! on debl, is nol & penally, and isa
reasonable chargs for late payment. I the event tha: payment is not mada when dus, Company retalns the right to sispand service untl the past due bzlance is paid in (ufl. If Company reinstales suspended senvices after receipt
of an oulstandizg balance, Customer shall pay a reactivation charge 1 the event thal service is suspended In 2xcess of fiieen (15} days, Cempany maydarminale this Agreement far such defaslt and recover 2ny equipmenl and
all amounts owed hereunder, including liquidaled damages wader Secion 7,

5. CHANGES. Changes in the equanty of collection service, schedula, number, capacily andior type of equipment, and any changes le amounts payable under ihis Agreement, may be agreed io-orally, in writing, by paymiei! of
the involce of by the actions and practices of the parfias. E Customer changes its Service Address during the Term, this Agreement shall remain vafid and enforceable with respect Jo services rendesed al Customer's new service
focation if such iocation Is within Company's service area,

6, EQUIPHENT, ACCESS. All equipment furnished by Company shall rematn its property; howaver, Customer shail have caze, custody and control of the equipment and shall be iad'e for 21 loss of damage 1o the equipment and
forits contents whi'e at Cuslomer’s locatien, Custemer shall not ovaricad, move or aller (he equipmentor aliow a thind party 1o do so, and shall use i only forits intended purpose, Al the termination of this Agresment, Custormar
shall retum the equipment to Cempany in e condition in whick it was provided, normal wear and tsar sxsepled. Customer shall provide sale and unobstructed zecess to the equipment on the scheduled coltection day. Company
may suspend services of lerminate s Agreement in [he event Guslomer viofales any of the reguirements al this provislon, Customar shall pay, i charged by Company, an additanal fee forany senice modifieations cavsed by or
rasulting from Customes’s faiture to provide access. Custamer wamanls that Cuslomer's property is sulficient to bear the welght of Company’s equipmenl and vehides and thzt Company shall nol be respansible for any damage to
the Customers pavement or any olher surface resukdng frem the equipment er Company's sarvices,

7. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES, In the avanl Customer terminates this Agreemant prier to the expiration of t1e Initiat or Renewal Tem: (“Temn’} for any reasen other than as set forth in Seclion 3, orin the event Company lemminales
\his Agresment for Customar's defaull, Customer shall pay B following liquidated damages in addition 1o the Company's legal fees, if any: (a) if the remaining Term (including any applicable Renewal Tem) under this Agreement
1s six ar rore months, Customer shall pay the average of ils six most recont monthly Charges (o, if the Effective Date is within six months of Company’s lastinveico dale, the average of all monthly Charges) mulipied by six or
(b) i the remalning Term uader lkis Agreement is less than six manlhs, Custemer shall pay the average of ils six most recent monthly Charges muliplied by the number of menths remaining in the Term. Customer shall pay
lquidated damages of $§106 for every Cusiomer wasts lre that is found ot the disposal faclity. Customer scknowledges that the achwal damage t Gompany in the event of lemmination is impractival or extremely dificulito fix ar
prave, and e faregaing liquidated damages amount s reasonable and commensurate wilk the anticipated loss to Compary resulting from such terminatlen and is 2c agreed upan fee ard is not imposed as a penally.

8, [NDEMNITY. The Company anrees ko indemnify, defend and save Cuslomer, ils parent, subsidieries, and corporate affliates, hamless frem and againstany and 2ll flabify which Customer may be respansivle for or pay out as
a result of bodity imjuties (including dealh), property damage, or any viokation o aliegad violation of law, to the exient caused by any neghigent act or omission or willful miscenduct of the Company or its empleyees, which oceurs
{a} during the collection or transportation of Customer's Waste Matedals, or {b} a5 a result of the disposal of Gustomer's Waste Malerials in a facility owned by the Compaay or a Wasle Manageent company, provided that ha
Gompany's indemnification chigations wil nat apply o cecurrences iwelving Exchedad Matarials.

Customer agrees t indemnlly, defend and save the Company, i's pasent, subsidiaiies, corporate afiiates and thelr joint venlure partners, hanmiess fiom and apainslany and all Siabikly which the Corapany may be responsibie fr
ar pay outas & result of baddy injuties (including death), preperty damage, or any violalion o afieged viclation of law 10 the exent caused by Customer’s breach of this Agreement of by any negligant act or omission or wilful
miseanduct of (he Cuslamer or its ernployees, agents or contraclors o Custoraer's use, oparalion of passession of any equipment furnished by the Company.
Neither party shall be liable to the other for consequeniial, ingidental or punitive damages atising out of the performance or breach of lhis Agreement,
SERIGHPORTRITRER ; iAo i f HesErmEtE ey et TevitETs e

10.DISPUTE RESOL UTION-ARBITRATION AGREEMENT AND CLASS ACTION WANVER.BINDING ARBITRATION: Excep for lhose clzims expressly exclude below [ERCLUDED CLAIMS), Customar and Company agree
thal ANY and all exising or future conlroversy o7 claim between them arising oul of of refated fo (his Ag Lot any prior ag Is b Ihe partigs, vehether based in cantract, law o7 equily or alleging any olher lzgal
theory, orarising prios 10, in connection wilh, or ater the lermination of this Ageeerent ar any olhor agreements, shal be resolved by mandatary binding arbialion {see wwierwm.tom for details on arbitration procecures). CLASS
ACTION WAIVER: Customer and Company agree that under no dircumstances, whether in atbitration or olherwise, may customer bring any claim against he Company, of alkew any claim that the Cuslomer may have against the
Compary lo bo asseried, as part of a class action, on & consolidaled or representative basis or ctherwise aggregated with claims brought by, o7 an behalf of, any other enily of person, inclucing othes customers of the Company.
EXCLUGED CLAIMS: The following are nol subjedt (o mandalory binding arpitration: (A} efther parly's claims against the other in-tonneclion witk bodity jury or real propesty damage and for environmental indemnification; and
{8) Company's claims against Customer for coliectan or payment of Charpes, damages (liguidated or olherwise) or any ofier amounts dug or payable 1o the Company by the Customer under this Agreetnant or 2ny prio?
agreements batwaan the parties, but Customar and Company may mutuatly agree to aritrate any Excluded Claims.

11, HISCELLANEOUS. {a) Excep! for the obligaion to make payments hereunder, neilhee pady shallbe in defaull [or s fafiure Lo parfomm or delay in performance caused by events or significant lveats of events beyand it
reasonabla control, whethet or not loroseeable, including, but rot imited to, stikes, laber trouble, Fiots, imposiion of faws or govammental ordars, fires, acts of war or lenafism, acls of God, and the inability to obtain equipment,
and the affected party shall be excused from perdomance duriag (s cesumence of such events. (5] This Agreement shall be Binding on and shallinure fa (e benefilof the parfies hereta and their respective successors and
assigns, (¢} This Agreement represents he entire agreement between the pariies and supersedes any and all obier agresments for e same services, wheiher wiitten or ora), ihat may exist between the pades. (d) Tris
Agreement shall be canslrued in accordance with the (aw of Lhe state in which the services are provided. () All wiitten nofification to Company required by this Agreement shall be by Certified Mal, Refum Receipt Requested to
Company's address on te first page of the Service Summary. {[) i any provision of this Agreement i dectared invalid or unentorceable, then such provision shallbe severed fram and shall nol affect (he resnainder of this
Agreement; howevar, the parties shall amand this Agraemant to give effect, to the maximum extent aliowad, to tha intent and meaning of the sovered provisian. (g} In the event the Company successfuly entorces iis rights against
Cuslomet hereunder, the Customer shall be required lo pay tha Campany's allomeys' fees and cour costs,

42, RECYCLING SERVICES. The foliowing shall apply fo fiber ang non-fiser recyclables (“Recyclable Malerials™) and cecycling services..

af) Single siream, commingled Rocyclable Materials ("Sing'e Steam™) wil consist of 100% of Custemer's clean, dry, paper or cardboand withautwax finers; clean, dry and empty aluminum food and baverage centainers, ferrous
{iron) or sleel cans, asrosol tans, and figid container plastics #4-7, including narrow neck conlalners and tebs, but exciuding foam and fIm plastics, No individual items may ba excluded fom Single Stream servica. Glass may be
included with specific approval of Company, Any material diot set fosth abova, including Ussue o¢ paper lhat had been in contact with foad, is unaceeptable ("Unacceplable Maerials’), Singls Stream may containupto 5%
Unaceeplabls Materials. (i} Gustemer shall provide wastepape in accardance with the most current ISRI Scrap Specifications Circular and any amendmants therelo or replacements thereof, (i} All ather Recyclable Waledals
will be delivered in accordance with the Company specifications thal are available at www.recycleamerica.com of such specifications communicated i Customer by Company.

b.Racyciablle Materials may nolcontain Exclided Mawerials or chemical or other properties that are deleferious or capable of causing material damage lo any part of Company's property, its persennel or he public of malesaly
impair the strenglh ot the durabilty of e Company's struchures or equipment. Company ray reject iy whole or in gart Recyclable Malerials not meeling tre specifications, aad Customer shall reimburse Company for all bosses
incuired wilh tespec! o such Reryclable Materdals incheding cosls of transpertation and disposal,

¢Whete Company has agreed in wrifng 1o provide a markelbased rebale fa Cuslomer, the follovang shafl apply. Customer acknowledges that lhe markel value tor Recyclable Materisls will uctuale baszd upon various taelars,
and such materials may 3t §imes have no valua or tat fo value may be negative. Company will establish the valun of Recydable Malerials each month based upon such varigus factors, incudiag dul not limited W quantly,
qualily and focation. For recyching services, Company shal pay or charge Gusiomer an or about the lasl day of each month for Recyelable Materials accepted during the preceding menth, afler deduction of any Charges owed Lo
Company by Customer. Any invoice shall ba payabie tpen raceipt. Whese recyding services are provided, Chargas may Inclide saparate fuel and anvitonmantal surchasges as set forlh al wwrecyct ica.com

d Nohvithslanding anything to Lha contrary set fatih abave, the Liguidaled Damages ca'culation, set forth in Seclion 7 of his Agreement, shallnof apply o any Customar breach of the Agreement pentaining to services for
Rocyclable Matarials, which have been deteanined by Company to have a positive value, If a breach cecurs under such cireomstances, the damages shall be determined by caleulating atwal damages rather than Liquidatad
Damages.

o.Service amangements will be agreed upon Cust and Company for the service locations set forlhv in Ihis Agreament, For aller oad quantities, Customer shalf load raifers to full visible capatiy to achieve 40,000
pounds minkmum shipping waight and trallers shall be Tadedt or caused to be loaded in dceotdance with the most cument ISRUAFBRA Shipping Guide. Frefght andior 2dustments may 2pply to light loads. Cusfomer shallba
responsible for any oss, damage or destuction o equipmen inchuding trailers far any cause while located at Cuslomer's losafion, For baled waslepaper picked up inless than iraller toad quantities, micimum quantly for plckup is
$ix{5) bales and for pumpases of payment, weights shall be estimated weights. Company reserves the fight at ts sole diseretion upon natize 1o Customer fo discontinue acceptance of any categary of Recydabie Malefaks asa
result of marke! conditions related Lo such malenals and makes no eepresentalions as lo he recyclability of the materals which are subject le this contract,

LSAv.11.06.2015






Oswego Comm Unit Dist 308 EXHIBIT A

Name

Oswego Comm Bednarcik Jr

Oswego Comm Boulder Hill

Oswego Comm Churchill

Oswego Comm Early Learning

Oswego Comm East HS

Oswego Comm Eastview

Oswego Comm Fox Chase

Oswego Comm Homestead

Cswego Comm Hunt Club

QOswego Comm Lakewood

Osweago Comm Longbeach

Oswego Comm Grande Park

Oswego Comm Unit Maintenance

Oswego Comm Maintenance

Dswego Comm Old Post

Address

10240 Heggs Rd

163 Boulder Hill Pass

520 Secretariat Ln

1000 5th Ave

1525 Harvey Rd

4205 Rte 71

280 Fox Chase Dr

2830 Hillsborough Blvd

4001 Hunt Club Dr

2301 Lakewood Creek
Blvd

67 Longbeach Rd

26933 Grande Park

71 Stonehill Rd

State Route 71

100 Old Post

Services

1-8yd trash Sx per week (M-F)
1-8yd rec Ix per week (T}

1-8yd trash 4x per week (M, W,TH,F}
1-8vd recycle ix per week {T)

1-8vyd trash 5x per week {M-F}
1-8yd rec 1x per week (T)

1-6vd 3x per week {M,W,F}

1-8yd rec 2x per week (T,TH)

1-8yd Sx per week (M-F)
1-6yd rec 1x per week {TH)

1-8vyd 4x per week (M,T,TH,F}
1-8yd rec 1x per week (TH)

i-byd 5x per week {M-F)
1-8yd rec 1x per week {TH}

1-8yd 5x per week (M-F}
1-6yd rec 1x per week (TH}

1-8yd 5x per week {M-F)
1-8vd rec Ix per week (T)

1-6yd trash 5x per week
1-8yd rec 1x per week

1-8yd trash 4x per week (M,T,TH,F}
1-8vd rec 1x per week (T)

1-8yd trash 2x per week (M, TH)

1-4yd trash 1x per week (TH)
1-2vd rec 1x per week (T)

1-6yd trash 3x per week {M,W,F)
1-8yd rec 1x per week {F}



Current

$695,17

$695.17

$695.17

$303.17

$0.00

$695.17

$556.13

$557.11

$695.17

$695.17

$521.38

$556.05

$278.07

$69.52

$312.83

7.1.2018

$681.27

$681.27

$681,27

$297.11

$0.00

$681.27

$545.00

$545.97

$681.27

5681.27

$510.95

$544.93

$272.51

$68.13

$306.57



Oswego Comm Plank Jr High

Oswego Comm Prairie Point

QOswego Comm Senior HS

Oswego Comm Southbury

Oswego Comm Thompson

Qswego Comm Traughber New

Qswege Comm Wheatlands

Oswego Comm Wolfs Crossing

Oswego Comm 308 Community

Oswego Comm Unit Murphy Jr

Oswego Comm Unit Transportation

Oswego Comm Unit East HS

Oswego Comm Unit Maintenance

510 Secretariat Ln

3650 Grove Rd

A4250Rt71

820 Preston Dr

£40 Boulder Hill Pass

570 Colchester Dr

2290 Barrington Dr'W

3015 Heges Rd

&1 Franklin St

26323 Grande Park
Blvd Plfd

55 Stonehill Rd

1525 Harvey Rd

71 Stonehill Rd

1-10yd trash Sx per week (M-F)
1-8yd rec 1x per week (T}

1-8yd trash 4x per week (M,T,TH,F}
1-8yd rec 1x per week {T)

2-8yd rec 2x per week (T,TH)
4-95 gal rec carts internal

1-8vd trash 5x per week {M-F)
1-8yd rec 2x per week (M, TH)

1-10vd trash 5x per week (M-F)
1-8yd rec 1x per week (TH)
2-8yd trash 5x per week (M-F)

1-8yd rec 1x per week {TH})

1-6yd trash 4x per week {M,T,TH,F}
1-8yd rec 1x per week (TH}

1-8vyd trash 4x per week (M,T,TH,F)
1-8vyd rec 1x per week (T}

2-8yd trash 1x per week {M}
1-8yd rec 1x per week {Th}

1-Byd trash 5x per week (M-F)
1-8yd rec 1x per week (T)

1-6yd trash Ix par week (TH)
1-8yd rec 1x per week (T)
1-30C compactor on call

1-DTN perton every ton

1-206 yardwaste on call



$802.11 5786.07

$556.14 $544.93
$695.17 4681.27
$776.76 §761.22

$1,390.34 $1,362.53

544572 $436.81
$556.13 $545.01
$278.07 $272.51
$695.17 $681.27
$112.30 $110.05

513,633.15  513,360.46

S$167.00/haul 5163.66/haul
S44.92/ton  44.02/ton

$475.51 $466.00



Page 10of 3

Zo view your Insert Customer ID: 4-76441-83002
INSERT! Customer Name: CSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308
Service Period: 04/01/19-04/30/19

Invoice Date: 03/29/2019

Invoice Number: 59804394-2007-6

Visitwm.com Apr 28, 2019 $2,558.44

ot TOSiUPYO“f 0”"'”9Pf°ﬁ*e-5;9r] ”P;‘;?SP:P@ES | If payment is received after
erments, marage your account, view holiday schedules, .
pay your invoice or schedule a pickup 04/28/2019: $ 2,622.40
If full payment of the invoiced amount is not received

monithly fate charge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, with a
minimum mondhly charge of $5, or such late charge
allowed under appicable law, reguiation or conract See Reverse for Important Messages

:l D within your confractual terms, you may be charged 3
‘? i

Customer Service:
(866) 570-4702

§ I + —_—
2,463.44 + | (2.463.44) ‘ + | 0.00 ; 2,558.44 l | 2.558.44
i L L

Details for Service Location: CustomeriD: 4-76441-83002

Oswego Comm Unit Bednarcik jr, 10240 Heggs Rd, Oswego IL 60543-7008

Description | ol S T e ] pake | o Tickets Y Quantity Ll S Amouat T

Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 1.00 5.00
J 8 Yd fel 04/01/19 1.00 681.27

8 Yd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 0.00

Total charges for servica location ST 686,27

Details for Service Location: Customer ID:  4-76447-93004

Oswego Comm Unit Homestead Ele, 2830 Hillsboro Blvd, Oswego IL 60543

Descrip'tioh L T e T T T pate Ticket - '_";'_Qu'an_tify.. : 2 b Amcl-lﬂt S

Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 1.00 0.00
J 6 vd fel 04/01/19 1.00 545.97

8 Yd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 0.00

Total charges for service jocation o 545.97

1CHd VI
wrs 03/29/2019 5904384-2007-6 E 4-76441-83002
WASTE MANAGEMENT e | e e ] o
Attn Commercial Billing oo PaymentTerms oo “Total Due: - Amount
PO BOX 42390 '
PHOENIX, AZ 85080 Total Que by  04/28/2019 $2,558.44
(866) 570-4702 If Received after 04/28/2019 $2,622.40 :

£007000047644L5300205904394000002558u440000025584Y O

12007C10
OSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308 WASTE MANAGEMENT
71 STONEHILL RD PO BOX 4648
OSWEGO IL. 60543-9561 CAROL STREAM, L. 60187-4648

THINK GREEN? Pﬁ%on

vamirlad noanar



WASTE MARAGEWMIENT

Page 3 of 3

4-76441-83002
OSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308
04/01/12-04/30/19
03/29/2019
5904394-2007-6

Customer ID:
Customer Name:
Service Period:
Invoice Date:
Inveice Number:

Details for Service Location:

CustomerID: 7-26060-43009

Oswego Comm Dist Grande Park, 26933 W Grande Park Blvd, Plainfield IL

60585-2995
Description . . ; ' | Date ! Ticket Quantity Amount
Overage service fel incident* 14388450 03/19/12 784838 1.00 95.00
Ticket Total ” 95,00
Lock fel for recy 04/01/18 200 0.00
‘/ 8 Yd fel 04/01/18 1.00 544.93
8 Yd fel rey 04/01/18 1.00 0.00
Total charges far service location : . 639.93 "
Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 10-87600-23006
Oswego Comm Unit Murphy Jr High, 26323 Grande Park Blvd, Plainfield IL
60544
Description '~ ‘Date | .i:Ticket .. Quantity Amount :
/Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 1.00 5.00
/ 8 vd fel 04/01/19 1.00 681.27
8 Yd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 0.00
Total charges for service location 686,27
Total Current Charges " 12,55B.44

THINK GREENY

@

Printed on




VWASTE MARNAGERMERNT

Visitwm.com

To setup your onne profile, signup for paperless
staterments, manage your account, view holiday schedules,
pay your invaice o schedule a pickup

=10

Customer Service:
(866) 570-4702

Customer ID:
Customer Name:
Service Period:
Invoice Date;
Invoice Number:

Apr 28, 2019

If full payment of the invoiced amount is not received
within your contractual terms, you may be charged &
rmonthly late charge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, with a
rrinirnum monthly charge of $5, or such lete charge
allowed under applicable faw, regulation or contract.

Page 1 of 5

3-23393-53000
OSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308
04/01/19-04/30/19
03/29/2019
5903811-2007-C

$8,511.03

If payrment is received after
04/28/2019: $ 8,723.81

See Reverse for Important Messages

8.420.12 + | (8.42012) 1 + ‘ 0.00 ‘ + 1 8,511.03 ‘ = ] 8,511.03
Details for Service Location: CustomerID: 3-23393-63008
Oswego Comm Unit Senior Hs, 4250 5tate Route 71, Oswego IL
60543-8341
Description: | /i ol ipated ] U Ticket' i) Quantity L .
Bin service rel rcy 04/01/19 44,00 0.00
64 Gal toter fel rey internal use only 04/01/19 10.00 0.00
Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 2.00 5.00
ﬁG Gal tater fel 96g-for internal use 04/01/19 4,00 0.00
v, 8§ Yd fel rey 04/01/19 2.00 ODO
Total charges for service location i .. 5.00
Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 3-23393-73006
Oswego Comm Unit Thompson, 440 Boulder Hill Pass, Oswego IL
60543-8334
Description i - | . Date |7 Ticket: |l . Quantity ChUAmouURt i
Lock fel for recy 04/01/18 1.00 5.00
Yd fet 04701/1% 1.00 761.22
“ 8 Yd felrey 04/01/18 1.00 _ 0.00
Total charges for service location 76622

--------------------------------- Please detagh and send the lower portfion with payment

WASTE
WASTE MANAGEMENT
Attn: Commercial Billing
PO BOX 42380
PHOENIX, AZ 85080
(866) 570-4702

03/29/201% 5803811-2007-0 3-23393-53000
::. Payment Terms . - Total Due. i Amount.
Jotal Dueby  04/28/20182 $8,511.03
If Received after 04/28/2019 $8,723.81

20070000323393530000590346%1000008511030000085%103 7

12007C10

OSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308
71 STONHILL RD
OSWEGO IL 60543-9561

WASTE MANAGEMENT
PQ BOX 4648
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4648

THINK GREEN?

@

Printed en

rorurlod nonar



. . Page20of5

If you overfill your containers so that lids cannot close, trash is above the container height, or place trash around or on top of your containers, you will be subject to
an overage charge of up to $25 per incident; more in certain situations. To upgrade your service, please call your service rep or the number on your invoice.

7, Automatic Payment
55 SET UL FeCUrmiig Pay iongs with us at
S’ gamfmacecunt

Staies the date payment is due to Waste
Menagernent. Anything beyond ther date may
incur additional chatges. Your Total Due s the
total amount of current charges and any

August 18, 2017 $124.73

Pay Through Your Financia! Institution

- F panrent o tmeved e previous unpaid balances combinad.

Moaia s o fram At - che . FarTEat - emceed e

Kave e cayment fro~ your firanc alinstaution aang Cohgrnie 512660

yoar Cestomer 1D Canrmre = g e Pravious balance 15 the totzl dua from your

previous invoice. We subtract 2any Payments
Received/Adjustments and acd your
Current Charges from this billing cycls to

One-Time Payment
At you desk or on the gz, use wis 200 o1 our WA
mobie 202 for 8 g.ack 2nd gas; paymet

3 12473 get 2 Total Dye or this inveice. If you have
. Pay by Phone I Tkl L nat paid all o a portion.of YOut previous
; Pryable 2457 using oo zatomzied system ol T g T batance, please pay the entire Total Due 1o
SBR-281-0T 0 ket Quiatry Amourt avoid a late charge or service interruption.
7 Mailit o Service locabion details the tolal current
L Wt sttt Siamp 4, matn Ervclopl pOvicst  [rmslemen dare e chargas of this invaics.

Automatic Payments

Simplify your [ife with easy and relizble automatic payments.
Save time, prevent late charges and help the environment, too.

Enrofl in Automatic Payments
Envell in Automatic Payments Today

Get started by visiting wm.com/autopay.

If your service 15 suspended for non-payment, you may be charged 8 Resurne charge te restart your service For each returned check, a charge will be assessed on your next mvaice equal 10 the maxmym amauat permitted by
apphcable state law

List your naw billing mformation selow. For a chanae of serv drass, If Fenrollin Automatic Paymen: services, | authonze Waste Manzgement 1o pay my nvoice by eleclronically

please contzct Waste Managemert, deducting money rom My bank account. | can capcel autnonzstion by niotifying Waste Manegement at
wm.com or by calling the custormer service numoer lszed on my inveice. Your enrofiment coddd teke 1-2

Address 1 billing cycles Tor Automatic Payments to take effect Continoe to submit payment until 2age one of your
invoice “effects that your pzyment vl be ceducted

Address 2

City

State

Zip Ermnail Address

Email Date

‘Date Valid Bank Account Holder Signature

NOTICE: By sending your check, yau are authenizing the Campany to use infarmation on your check ta make a ane~ume electranic debit to your account at the financial insttunion endicated on your check. The
electronic debit will be for the amaunt of your check and may occur 2s soan as the same day We receve yaur check

in orger for us ta service your account o to callect any emounts you may owe (far nan-marketing or solicitation purposes), we may contact yau by telephone at any telephane nurnber that you proviged In cannecton
with your account, including wireless telephane aumbers, which could result in charges toyou.  Methods of contact may include text messages and usmng pre-recarded/arti«cial vaice messages and/or use of an
auiomanc dahng dewice, a5 applcable We may also cantaci you by emad ar ather methods as prowded in our contract

Please send all bankruptcy correspondence to PO Box 43290, Phoenix, AZ 85080 (this language is in compliance with 17 USC 342(c)(2) of the Bankruptcy Code)



WASTE MAMAGEMIERMT

Customer ID:
Customer Name:
Service Period:
Invoice Date:
Invoice Number:

Page 3of 5

3-23393-53000
GCSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308
04/01/19-04/30/19
03/29/2019
5803811-2007-0

Details for Service Location:
Oswego Comm Unit 308 Community, 61 Franklin 5%, Oswego IL
60543-8336

Customer ID:

3-23393-83004

J

Description _ Date ..} .. Ticket -, Quantity - | .7 Amount -

Bin service rel rcy for internal use Q4/01/19 6.00 0.00

Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 3.00 30.00

8 Yd fel 04/01/19 2.00 272.51

8 Yd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 0.00

96 Gal toter rel rey for internal use 04701719 1.00 0.00

Total charges for service location 302,51

Details for Service Location: Customer1D: 3-23393-93002

Oswego Comm Unit Eastview, 4209 State Route 71, Oswego IL

60543-8342

Description . | pate “Ticket Quantity S Amount

Lock ref for recy 04701719 1.00 0.00

96 Gal foter fel inside use only 04/01/19 4.00 0.00

6 Yd fel ray 04/01/19 1.00 0.00

8 vd fel 04/01/19 1.00 681.27

Total charges for service location Cien T 68127

Details for Service Location: Customer ID:  3-23394-03000

Oswego Comm Unit Boulder Hill, 163 Boulder Hill Pass, Montgomery IL

60538-2305

Description - RS IRS D U G0l Date |1 Ticket |4 o Quantity | Y Amount Lo

Overage service fel incident® 14249568 03/06/18 758878 1.0C 95.0¢

Ticket Total 95.00

Bin service rel rey 18 gal internal use 04/01/19 20.00 0.00

Lock fel for recy c4/01/19 1.00 0.00
vd fel 24/01/19 1.00 681.27

8 vd fel rey C4/01/19 1.00 0.00

Total charges for service location S 776,27

Details for Service Location: Customer [D: 3-23394-13008

Oswego Comm Unit Longbeach, 67 Longbeach Rd, Montgomery IL

60538-2437

Description - .Date --| - Ticket - 1 ~ Quantity | . Amount:
ock fel for recy 04/01/1¢ 1.00 5.00

6 vd fel 04/01/1% 1.00 510.85

8 Yd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 0.00

Total charges for service lacation LR B15,95

Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 3-23394-33004

Oswego Comm Unit Maintenance, State Route 71, Oswego IL 60543

Deseription Date | Ticket | Quanfity | Amownt

8 Yd fel 04/01/19 1.00 27251

Taotal charges for service location N 27251

Details for Service Location: Customer ID:  3-25110-43000

Oswego Comm Unit Old Post, 100 Old Post, Montgomery IL 60538

Description T oate | Ticket | Quantity | Amownt
ock fel far recy 04/01/19 1.00 5.00
¥d fel 04/01/19 1.00 306.57

8 ¥d fel rey 04/01/19 1.0C 0.00

Total charges for service location o 31157

THINK GREEN?

@

Printed on

raruriod nanar




3 Page 4 of 5

Details for Service Location:
Oswego Comm Unit East Hs, 1525 Harvey Rd, Oswego 1L 60543-8290

Customer ID:

5-91846-63003

Description Date Ticket Quantity Amount

35 Gal toter fel rcy internal use only 04/01/19 400 0.00
j Lock fet 04/01/19 1.00 5.00

8 Yd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 0.00

Total charges for service location - 5.00°

Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 6-43496-23004

Oswego Comm Unit Wolfs Crossin, 3015 Heggs Rd, Aurora IL 60503-6407

Description Date Ticket Quantity - Amount

Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 1.00 5.00
/ 8 Ydfel 04/01/19 1.00 545.01

8 Ydfelrcy 04/01/19 1.00 0.00

Total charges for service location _ 550,01 °

Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 6-43501-13009

Oswego Comm Unit Churchill, 520 Secretariat Ln, Oswego IL 60543-5206

Description . : Date Ticket Quantity * Amount i

35 Gal toter fel rcy internat use only 04/01/18 4.00 0.00

Lock fel for recy 04/01/18 1,00 5.00

8 vd fel 04/01/1¢ 1.00 681.27

8 vd fel rcy 04/01/18 1.00 C.co

Total charges for service location UL 686,27

Details for Service Location: Customer ID:  6-43505-93008

Oswego Comm Unit Prairie Point, 3650 Grove Rd, Oswego IL 60543-9898

Description " Date Ticket Quantity | 1 Amount

/8 Yd fel 04/01/19 1.00 544,93

J 8 Ydfelrey C4/01/19 1.00 0.00

Total charges for service location SR 54493

Details for Service Location: CustomeriD: 6-91997-23007

Oswego Comm Unit Plank Jr High, 510 Secretariat Ln, Oswego 1L

60543-5206

Description - Date " Ticket Quantity S Amount i

Lock fel for recy 04/0%/19 1.00 0.00

10 Yd fel 04/01/19 1.00 786.07
/| 8 vd felrey 04/01/19 1.00 .00

Total charges for service location R 786.07.

Details for Service Location: CustomerID: 7-82834-63002

Oswego Comm Unit Traughber New, 570 Colchester Dr, Oswego IL

60543-5208

Description - Date 7| Ticket Quantity CAmount

Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 1.00 5.00

8 vdfel 04/01/19 2.00 1,362.53

8 Yd fel rcy G4/01/19 1.00 0.00

Total charges for service location [ ":'_'1,3_67.53 ¥

Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 8-08008-83001

Oswego Comm Unit Hunt Club Ele, 4001 Hunt Club Dr, Oswego IL

60543-8176

Description [ pate | Ticket | Quantity | Amount

Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 1.00 5.00

6 Ydfelrcy 04/01/1¢ 1.00 0.00

8 vd fel 04/01/12 1.00 681.27

Total charges for service location RS :?_'(__586_.'_27 :

Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 11-35236-03009

Oswego Comm Unit Maintenance, 71 StonehillRd, Oswego IL 60543-9561

Description R Datel ] iiTicket ]l iQuantity Ui Amount

Recyclable material offset fel 15.09
M 2Ydfelrey 04/01/18 1.00 0.00




WWASTE MARNAGEWIERNT

Page 5 of &

Customer ID: 3-23393-53000
Customer Name: OSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308
Service Period: 04/01/19-04/30/19
Invoice Date; 03/29/2019
Invoice Number: 5803811-2007-0

Details for Service Location:

Oswego Comm Unit Maintenance, 71 Stonehill Rd, Oswego IL 60543-9561

Customer ID: 11-35236-03009

| Bescription Date ' Ticket E " Quantity LCiAmeunt
"4 vd fel 04/01/19 ! 1.00 68.13
Total charges for service location ' Ul B3.22°

Details for Service Location:

Oswego Comm Unit Transportatein, 55 Stonehill Rd, Oswego IL

Customer ID: 12-33425.83006

.

60543-9449
Description .- 1 ~Date '} . Ticket ' = ‘Quantity | - Amount -
| Recyclable material offset fel 60.38
/6 vd fel 04/01/19 1.00 11005
8 vd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 _ _ 0.0_O_ _
Total charges for service location e - 170.43
Total Current Charges : 9,51_1 .03 '
THINK GREEN? &

Printed en
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WASTE MANAGCENMENT

Customer ID:
Customer Name:
Service Period:
invoice Date:
Invoice Number:

Page 1 of 2

19-54608-03003
OSWEGO COMM UNIT BILLING
04/01/19-04/30/19
03/29/2019
5806041-2007-1

Visitwm.com

To setup your onfine profile, signiup for paperiess
staternents, manage your account, view holday schedules,
pay your invoice of schedule a pickup

L

Customer Service:
(866} 570-4702

b}

Apr 28, 2019

If full payment of the invoiced amount is not received
within your contraciual terms, you may be charged a
monthly late charge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, with a
rinimurm monthly charge of $5, or such late charge
allowed under applicable faw, requlation or contract.

$59.24

If payment is received after
04/28/2019: § 64.24

See Reverse for Important Messages

59.24 \ + \ (59.24) 1 + ‘ 0.00 % + 59.24 ‘ = ‘ 59.24
i

Details for Service Location: Customer 1D: 19-54608-03003
Oswego Comm Unit Billing, 1008 Douglas Rd, Oswego 1L 60543-9865
Description | -1 Date | ... Ticket ' I Quantity i Amount:
Recyclable material offset fel 3.49
2 Yd fel 04/01/19 1.00 35.75
2 Yd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 20.00

Total Current Charges . 59.24

ASTE AG
WASTE MANAGEMENT
Attn: Commercial Billing
PO 30X 42380
PHOENIX, AZ 85080
{866) 570-4702

E 03/29/2019

59060412007 -1 E 19-54608-03003
< PaymentTerms | ! . Total Due ' "|'": Amount = .=
Total Dueby  04/28/2019 | $59.24
If Received after 04/28/2019 $64.24

2007000L954L08030030590L0410000000592400000005924 9

12007C10

OSWEGQO COMM UNIT BILLING
71 STONHILL RD
OSWEGO IL 60543-9561

WASTE MANAGEMENT

PO BOX 4648

CAROCL STREAM, IL 60197-4648

THINK GREENT

@

Frinted on

vamielod nanov



WASTE MAMNAGEMENT

¢;)

L

Customer Service:
(866) 570-4702

Visitwm.com

To setup your cniine profile, sign up for paperless
statements, manage your account, view holiday schedules,
pay your invoice ar schecule a pickup

To view your Insert
Click the link below:
INSERTI

Customer iD:
Customer Name:
Service Period:
Invoice Date:
Invoice Number:

Apr 28, 2019

IF full payment of the invoiced amount is not received
within your confractual terms, you may be charged a
monthly late charge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, with a
minmum monthly charge of $5, or such lte charge
allowed under applicable law, regulation or confract.

Page 1 of 2

7-34914-93000
OSWEGO COMM UNIT EARLY LEARNIN
04/01/19-04/30/19
03/29/2019
5904638-2007-6

$297.11

If payment is received after
04/28/2019: § 304.54

See Reverse for Impartant Messages

297.11 1 ++ (297.11) | + 1 0.00 l+ [ 297.11 = é 297.11
Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 7-34914-93000
Oswego Comm Unit Early Learnin, 1000 5th St, Cswego IL 60543-7005
Description [ it i Dater t 0 Ticket U Quantity il E  Amount s
Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 1.00 0.00
6 Yd fel 04/01/19 1.00 297.11
4 8Ydfelrey 04/01/19 1.00 - OTOG
Total Current Charges :-5" _;135:_297.1 1-

UASTE M;:!AEEME
WASTE MANAGEMENT
Attn: Commercial Silling
P BOX 42390
PHOENIX, AZ 85080
(866) 570-4702

Please detach and send the lower portion

03/29/2019 59804638-2007-6
. PaymentTerms . | . Total Due .|
Total Dueby  04/28/2019 $297.11
if Received after 04/28/2019 $304.54

7-34914-93000

AV

200700007349149300005904L380000002971220000002971L 7

OSWEGOQ COMM UNIT EARLY LEARNIN

71 STONEHILL RD
OSWEGO Il 60542-5561

12007C10

WASTE MANAGEMENT

PO BOX 4648
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4648

THINK GREENT

@

Printad on

vamrlad nenoy



Page 1 of 2

o e Lo view your Insert Customer ID: 7-58495-93006

WASTE MANAGEMEN C‘fﬂ‘sg}i-}?’k below: Customer Name: OSWEGO COMM UNIT HS
T Service Period: 03/16/19-03/31/19

Invoice Date: 04/01/2019

Invoice Number: 3385214-2011-1

Visit wm.com 05/01/2019 $417.65

To setup your online profile, sign up for paperiess
staterments, manage your account, view holiday schedules,
pay your invoice of schedule a pickup
If full payment of the Invdiced amount is not received
E within your contractual terms, you may be charged a

)

monthly late charge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, with a
minimum monthly charge of $5, or such late charge
aliowed under applicable faw, requlation or contract. See Reverse for Important Messages

Customer Service:
(866) 570-4702

765.67 l + ‘ (765.67) + 0.00 | + 417.65 ‘ ‘ 417.65

Details for Service Location: Customer|D: 7-58495-93006
Oswego Comm Unit East Hs, 1525 Harvey Rd, Oswego [L 60543-8290
Description - o L e D e e Date < T_i'cke_t' ST Quantity Do) Amount R
30 Yd self-contained compactor 03718719 347136 1.00 167.00
Disposal per ton 5.58 250.65
Ticket Total 417.65

Total Current Charges A a1 7.65:

0 Cash OF Staples) = === wewen o et it accma e

WASTE i A GEENTE:

04/01/2019 \ 3385214-2011-1 7-58495-93006
WASTE MANAGEMENT : — e o e A L ] T s
Attn: Rolloff Siling | . PaymentTerms' ... - Total Due . - 1> =~ Amount = .
PO BOX 42390 | Totsl Dueby  05/01/2019 $417.65

PHOENIX, AZ B5080
(866) $70-4702

2011000075849593006033652140000004L 7500000042765 7

12007095
OSWEGO COMM UNIT HS WASTE MANAGEMENT
71 STONEHILL RD PO BOX 4648
OSWEGOQ IL 60543-9561 CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4648

THINK GREEN? Pn‘%an

vamuriord nenov



WASTE MARAGERMENT

® To view your Insert
Click the link below:

Customer ID:
Customer Name:
Service Period:
Invoice Date:
Invoice Number:

INSERT]

Page 1 of 2

7-48074-43007
OSWEGQ HS
03/16/19-03/31/19
04/01/2019
3385208-2011-3

Visitwm.com

Tosetup your onfine profile, signup for paperless

pay your invoice or schedule a pickup

L

Customer Service:
{866) 570-4702

.})

staterments, manage your account, view holiday schedules,

05/01/2019

If full payment of the invoiced amount is not recelved
within your contractual terms, you may be charged a
monthly late dharge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, witha
minirurn monthly charge of $5, or such kte charge
alowed under applicable law, regulation or confract.

$435.62

See Reverse for Important Messages

| =
821.83 1 +\ (82183) | + ‘ 0.00 ! + ‘ 435.62 | 435.62

Details for Service Location: Customer 1D:  7-48074-43007
Oswego Hs, 4250 State Route 71, Oswego |IL 60543-8341
Descrip{ién NP ‘Date i Ticket:! Quéntity o Amount
25 Yd self-contained compactar 03/20/19 349226 1.00 167.00
Disposal per ton 5.98 268.62
Ticket Total 435.62
Repair hours labor 03/725/19 354877 1.00 0.00
Ticket Total 0.00

Total Current Charges 4 438.6 2

................................. Please detach and send the lower portion with paymenf

WASTE MAMAGSENE
WASTE MANAGEMENT
attn: Rolloff Silling
PO BOX 42380
PHOZENIX, AZ 85080
(866) 570-4702

- {no cash or staples) -

OUE: PAVINE]
7-48074-43007

04/01/2019 3385208-2011-3
Total Dueby  05/01/2019 $435.62

[

£0110000748074430070334520800000043562000000435k2 &

12007085

OSWEGO HS
71 STONEHILL RD
OSWEGO IL 60543-9561

WASTE MANAGEMENT

PO BOX 4648

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4648

THINK GREEN?

@

Printed an

ramuriod nonor



© To view your Insert

WASTE MANAGEMENT Click the link below: Customer ID:
INSERTI Customer Name:

Visitwm.com

To setup your onfine profile, signup for paperless
staterments, manage your account, view holiday schedules,
pay your invaice or schedule a pickup

U

Customer Service:
(866) 570-4702

D)

Service Period:
Invoice Date:
Invoice Number:

Apr 28, 2019

If full payment of the invoiced amount is not received
within your confractual terms, you may be charged &
monthly late dharge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, with &
minimum monthly charge of $5, or such lste dcharge
allowed under applicable law, regulstion or contract.

Page 1 of 2

1-26128-53009
OSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308
04/01/19-04/30/19
03/29/2019
5903774-2007-0

$436.81

If payment is received after
04/28/2019: § 447.73

See Reverse for Impartant Messages

436 81 T 3esn) * 0.00 | + | 4881 | T | 436,81
Details for Service Location: Customer iD:  1-26128-53009
Oswego Comm Unit Wheatlands, 2220 Barrington Dr, Aurora IL
60503-6276
Description = | - Date i Ticket *’ Quantity S Amount
Lock fel for recy 04/01/19 1.00 0.00
¥d fel 04/01/18 1.00 436.81
8 Yd felrey 04701718 1.00 0.00
Total Current Charges ' 436.'_-3..1_?.

WASTE R E

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Attn: Commercial Billing
PO 80X 42390
PHOENIX, AZ 85080
(866) 570-4702

Please defach and sand the lower portion with payment

03/29/2019 l 5003774-2007-0 1-26128-53009
© paymentTerms - . ‘Total Due = Amount. 5
Total Dueby  04/28/2019 $436.87
| If Received after 04/28/2019 $447.73

c0070000326128530058055037»7u400000043646100000043L8L 5

12007C10

OSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308
71 STONEHILL RD
OSWEGOQO Il 60543-8581

WASTE MANAGEMENT
PO BOX 4648
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4648

THINK GREEN?

@

Printed on

ramerlnd nanow



Page 1 of 2

WASTE M ARAGENIERT ! Customer ID: 14-35292-63001
Customer Name: GSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 30
Service Period: 04/01/19-04/30/19
Invoice Date: 03/29/2019
[nvoice Number: 3586244-2011-5

Visitwm.com Apr 28, 2019 $681.27

To setup your onne profile, sign up for paperless If payment is received after

staternents, manage your account, view holiday schedules, .
pay yaur invoice or schedule a pickup 04/28/2019: $ 698.30
If full payment of the invoiced amount is not received

E within your confractusl terms, you may be charged a

‘;)

montily lafe charge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, witha
minimum monthly charge of $5, or such lste charge
sliowed under applicable faw, requiation or contract. See Reverse for Important Messages

Customer Service:
{866) 570-4702

+ | + + =
68127 |7 | (e8127) | | 0.00 T esi27 | T es1.27
H i
Details for Service Location: Customer |D: 14-35292-63001
Oswego Comm Unit Lakewood, 2301 Lakewood Creek Blvd, Montgomery Il
60538-Xxx
Description’ : L S Date Ticket : ' .. Quantity = | 1 Amount ..
Lack fel 04/01/19 1.00 0.00
8 vd fel 04701719 1.00 681.27
8 vd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 0.00
Total Current Charges ST 881,27
--------------------------------- Piease detach and send the Jower portion with paymeni - - - {no cash or staples) -—-----
dnclade wi AYHIET
WABTE MANAGEREN 03/29/2019 3586244-2011-5 14-35292-63001
WASTE MANAGEMENT TR IRTICH RS NE SRR L e e
Agtn Commercial Billing .- PaymentTerms | ... Total Due: 7. .. Amount
PO 30X 42380 |
POENY, A7 85080 §Totai Que by  04/28/201%9 5 $681.27 §
(866} 5704702 i If Received after 04/28/201 9 3 $698.30 i i
£011000L435292L300L0358L244000000LAL 2700000058127 4
12007C10
CSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 30 WASTE MANAGEMENT
71 STONEHILL RD PO BOX 4648
OSWEGO IL 60543-9561 CAROL STREAM, iL 60197-4648

THINK GREEN? Fri%nn

rarurlod nanov



To view your Insert
Click the link below:
INSERTI

Customer ID:
Customer Name:
Service Period:
invoice Date:
Invoice Number:

VWWASTE MARAGERMERNT

Page 1 of 2

7-82843-33008

OSWEGO COMM UNIT SOUTHBURY
04/01/12-04/30/19
03/29/2019

5904688-2007-1

Visitwm.com Apr 28, 2019

To setup your enfine profile, sign up for paperess
staterments, mariage your account, view holiday schedules,
pay your invoice or schedule apickup
if full payment of the invoiced amount i nat recelved
within your contractual terms, you may be charged a
! monthly fste charge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, with a
mirimurn monthly charge of $5, or such late charge

allowed under applicable faw, regulation or contract

Customer Service:
(866)570-4702

$681.27

If payment is received after
04/28/2019: § 698.30

See Reverse for Important Messages

+

(681.27) \

g 681.27

Details for Service Location:
Oswego Comm Unit Southbury, 820 Preston Ln, Oswego IL 605432003

Customer ID:

7-82843-33008

Desér_iptio'h B . Date | Ticket Quantity - S Amount’
Lock fel for recy 04/01/18 1.00 0.00
8 Yd fel 04/01/18 1.06 681.27
| & vd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 o000
Total Current Charges 1 681.27

Fiease detach and send the lower portion with payment -

7-82843-33008

03/29/2018 5904688-2007-1 i
WASTE MANAGEMENT L T A g L
Auin: Commercil siling - PaymentTerms | .. Total Due . .| - Amount - o
7O 30X 42390 Tots Dueby  04/28/2019 $681.27 1 ;
ot el oA | If Received after D4/28/2019 $698.30 ‘;
e007000078284333004805904658000000LA127000000LALEY O

12007C10

QSWEGO COMM UNIT SOUTHBURY
71 STONEHILL RD
OSWEGOQO IL 60543-2561

PO BOX 4648

THINK GREENT

WASTE MANAGEMENT

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4648

@

Printed an

vorurlod mnnov



Page 1 of 2

To view your Insert

: . . Customer iD: 3-29835-23000

WASTE MANAGEMENT Click the fik below: Customer Name: OSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308
T Service Period: 04/01/19-04/30/19

Invoice Date: 03/29/201¢

Invoice Number: 5904355-2007-7

Visitwm.com Apr 28, 2019 $686.25

" Tosiupyauronlineproﬁle, stigr_mp'fgr!_gaperdliz 1 if payment is received after
statamen ,manageyouraccoun , VIEW [ EI_YS ules, .
pay your invoice or e apickup 04/28/2019: § 703.41

If full payment of the invoiced amount is not received
E within your contractual terms, you may be charged a

D)

monthly late charge of 2.5% of the unpaid amount, with a
mirimum monthly charge of $5, or such late charge |
Customer Service: allowed under applicable lav, requlation or contract See Reverse for important Messages

(866) 570-4702

686.25 [ + | (68625 | + 0.00 ‘ + ‘ 686.25 = j 686.25

Details for Service Location: CustomerID: 3-29835-23000

Oswego Comm Unit Fox Chase, 260 Fox Chase Dr N, Oswego L

60543-8335

ock fel 04/01/19 1.00 5.00

8 vd fel 04/01/19 1.00 681.25
18 vd fel rey 04/01/19 1.00 0.00

Total Current Charges g Lain '___5'86_.'25

Please defach and send the lower portion with payment - - - (no cash or staples) -

Ly ERiL
WASTE MANASEMENT i 03/29/2019 5904355-2007-7 3-29835-23000
WASTE MANAGEMENT A i o S R RSEEON P s
Attn: Commercial Silling . .PaymentTerms . .. |7 . .-'T_ot_a_l:.i)u_e_-=- R SR .:Amoun-t' R R
P0 BOX 42390
SHOENIX, AZ 85080 Total PUE by 04/28/2019 $B86.25
(BE6) 570-4707 i If Received after 04/28/2019 $703.41

200700C003298352300005°904355000000k8LA5000000LALAS 5

12007C10
OSWEGO COMM UNIT DIST 308 WASTE MANAGEMENT
71 STONEHILL RD PO BOX 4648
OSWEGO IL 60543-8561 CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4648

THINK GREENC Pﬁ%on

varirled nenow
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